

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY



Telefax No.: 0825538396; 0825538376 Email: www.sdsdigos@yahoo.com



Division Advisory No. 035 s. 2019 March 22, 2019

PARTICIPATION TO THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR **CULTURE AND THE ARTS (NCAA) DANCE XCHANGE**

- 1. Attached is the letter from Dr. Shirley Halili-Cruz, Chair, National Committee on Dance, School Director of the National Commission for Culture and the Arts, announcing the conduct of the Dance Xchange: The Philippine International Dance Workshop and Festival with the theme "Cultural Connectivity through Dance" on April 26-30, 2019 at Villareal Stadium in Roxas City, Province of Capiz, Philippines.
- 2. Participation of teachers in the above activity shall be on personal time.
- 3. For information and guidance.

WINNIE E. BATOON, Ed.D. Officer In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

Reference:

Letter from the NCCA Dance Xchange Letter from Dr. Shirley Halili-Cruz, Chair-National Committee on Dance.

To be indicated in the $\underline{\text{Perpetual Index}}$ under the following subjects: $\underline{\text{CURRICULUM}} \qquad \underline{\text{MAPEF}}$

Dance-Workshop

Presto: Advisory Title: Participation to the National Commission for Culture and the Arts Dance Xchange

PAGE 01



NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR CULTURE AND THE ARTS

ANCE XCHANGE

Cultural Connectivity through Dance



March 19, 2019

WINNIE E. BATOON OIC, School Division Superintendent Digos City

Tel No: (082) 553-83-76; 553-83-75

Dear Ms. BATOON,

Warm greetings

The National Commission for Culture and the Arts - National Committee on Dance is organizing Dance Xchange: The Philippine International Dance Workshop and Festival with the theme "Cultural Connectivity through Dance" on April 26 - 30, 2019 at Villareal Stadium in Roxas City, Province of Capiz, Philippines. This event is the Philippine celebration of the International Dance Day and in accordance with Presidential Proclamation No. 154, declaring the last week of April as the "National Dance Week".

The Dance Xchange aims to: 1) enhance knowledge and skills of the dancers, dance teachers and choreographers on dances of the different countries as creative expression of their culture, 2) strengthen network among dance groups from the different countries, 3) showcase the unique dances of each country to enhance cultural understanding, 4) provide them with new ideas and inspiration which will stimulate the creativity of choreographers and dance directors, dancers and dance teachers; and 5) provide platform for discussion on the global trends on dance education and of dance as tool for global connectedness.

The Dance Xchange will have activities such as artists' forum, dance workshops to be conducted by dance directors from participating countries for teachers, festival and management workshops, festival of dance performances, outreach performances, and cultural tour. Furthermore, the Committee on Dance is working that this workshop be accredited in the CPD Program for Education.

In line with this; we would like to invite you and your MAPEH teachers, teachers from the Special Program on the Arts or from the Arts and Design Track in the Senior High School, dance directors or trainors to participate in this festival. A registration fee of P2,000 will be charged to cover for the expenses of the kit, T-Shirt, certificates. ID, and other expenses. This does not include food, accommodation and transportation of the participant.

Should you have any clarification, please contact us at +639175296946 or email to shirieyhalilicruz@yahool.com, to Ms. Marichu Tellano at (+632) 5272214 or (+63) 9209514911 or email us at mgtelland@yahoo.com or Josh Isidera at 0921 537 8406.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

DR. SHIRLEY HALILI-GRUZ

Chair, National Committee on Dance

Festival Director